

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 23/2024 in
[WP(C) No. 2398/2021]

Ram Paul Sharma

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate
Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate

V/s

Shahzad Azeem, learned Registrar General,
High Court of J&K and Ladakh & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
20.05.2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites
be filed within five working days.

List on **01.07.2024**.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge

Jammu:
20.05.2024
Vijay