

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 23/2024
In WP(C) No. 2398/2021

Ram Paul Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

V/s

Shahzad Azeem and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Deepika Mahajan, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate for R-2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
01.07.2024

On asking of the court, Ms. Deepika Mahajan, learned counsel appears for respondent no.1, who seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file statement of facts/compliance report.

Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, learned counsel for respondent no.2 shall also file his response.

List on 15.07.2024.

Jammu:
01.07.2024
Raj Kumar

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge