

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 23/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2398/2021

Ram Paul Sharma

.....Appellant(s)Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.

v/s

Shahzad Azeem, Registrar General, High
Court of J&K and Ladakh and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Mudadasir Zubair, Advocate vice
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
15.07.2024

The instant contempt petition has been filed for non-compliance of order dated 16.05.2023. It has been listed only twice before this Court.

Respondents are given two weeks' time to file response in this case.

List again on **02.08.2024**.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Atul Sreedharan)
Judge

JAMMU
15.07.2024
Ram Krishan