

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 23/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2398/2021

Ram Paul Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

V/s

Shahzad Azeem Learned
Registrar General High Court of
J&K and Ladakh and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate for R-1
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.08.2024

Statement of facts stands filed on behalf of respondent No. 2.

Respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file
statement of facts.

List on 28.08.2024.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
02.08.2024
Vishal