

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No.23/2024

Ram Paul Sharma

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

V/s

Shahzad Azeem and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate for R-2

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
27.09.2024**

Statement of facts on behalf of respondent No.2 are filed.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 shall file their statement of facts/compliance report positively by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 6th November, 2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu:
27.09.2024
Vinod, PS