

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(D) No. 23/2024

Ram Paul Sharma.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

V/s

Shahzad Azeem and anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate.  
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.11.2024**

01. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 is requested to give a short chronological list of dates and events relevant to pass orders in this case. He has also informed the Court that they shall forthwith take up the matter relating to the monetary benefits of the petitioner with the Government.

02. Under these circumstances, in order to appreciate the case of the petitioner from the list of dates and events, list this matter for consideration on 25<sup>th</sup> November 2024.

**(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
20.11.2024  
Sunita/PS