

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (D) No. 23/2024

Ram Paul Sharma

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

v/s

Shahzad Azeem & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Farhan Mirza, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate for R-2
Ms. Saggira Jaffer, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER
31.12.2024

Response by respondent no. 3 to the communication dated 21.11.2024 issued by respondent no. 1 has not been filed.

Ms. Saggira Jaffer appearing vice Mrs. Kohli, learned Sr. AAG prays for and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks to file response to the communication (supra), failing which the respondent no. 3 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List on **17.02.2025**.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
31.12.2024
Manan