

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No.23/2024 in
WP(C) No.2398/2021

Ram Paul Sharma

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

V/s

Shahzad Azeem & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.
Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate.
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
(24.02.2025)

List this case on 28.02.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI) (ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE JUDGE

Jammu
24.02.2025
Eva