

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(D) No.23/2024

Ram Paul Sharma

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

Vs

Shahzad Azeem Registrar General
High Court of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Ajaz Chowdary, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
02.04.2025

On the request of Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG a week's time is granted to place on record the formal order of appointment.

List on **15.04.2025**.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.04.2025
Shammi