

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 23/2024 in
WP(C) No. 2398/2021

Ram Paul Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate.

V/s

**Shahzad Azeem, learned
Registrar General, High Court
of J&K and Ladakh & others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate.
Mr. Muddasir Zubair, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

15.04.2025

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, appearing on behalf of respondent No. 3, submits that in compliance with the judgment dated 16.05.2023, Government Order No. 3723-JK(LD) of 2025 dated 03.04.2025 has been issued, whereby sanction has been accorded to the creation of (01) one supernumerary post of Assistant Registrar-II in Pay Level-8 (₹47,500–1,51,100) monetarily with effect from 06.04.2011 to 31.07.2016, and (01) one post of Assistant Registrar-I in Pay Level-8A (₹50,700–1,60,600) monetarily with effect from 01.08.2016 to 31.07.2019. The said order is taken on record.

A copy of the said order is provided to learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2, who shall file their compliance report within two weeks from today.

List on 16.05.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

15.04.2025

Michal Sharma/PS