

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

CCP(D) 23/2024 IN[WP(C) 2398/2021] CM(3301/2025)

Ram Paul Sharma

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

Shahzad Azeem Learned Registrar General High
Court of J and K and Ladakh and Another

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate
Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

07-07-2025

Be placed before another Bench after obtaining necessary orders on
the administrative side.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
07-07-2025
Aamir