

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (D) No. 23/2024 in
WP (C) No. 2398/2021

Ram Paul Sharma

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

v/s

MK Sharma Learned Registrar General High
Court of J & K and Ladakh and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rajnish Raina, Advocate vice
Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Ajaz Chowdhary, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER
18.08.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted three
weeks' time to file the fresh formal compliance.

List on 30.09.2025.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU
18.08.2025
Manik