

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP (D) No. 23/2024 in  
WP (C) No. 2398/2021

Ram Paul Sharma

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikas Mangotra, Advocate

v/s

M.K. Sharma Learned Registrar General High  
Court of J & K and Ladakh and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pranav Kohli, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Ajaz Choudhary, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.09.2025**

Mr. Pranav Kohli, learned Sr. Advocate submits that he has filed the latest compliance report in the Registry today itself. No such report is available on the digital file.

Registry to trace out the same and ensure that the same is available on the digital file by the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file objections and to indicate as to which part of the judgment is yet to be complied by the respondents.

List on 14.11.2025.

**(Sanjay Parihar)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
30.09.2025  
Manik

