

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 23/2024

Ram Paul Sharma

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate.

V/s

M. K. Sharma, learned Registrar
General, High Court and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Basit Manzoor keng, Advocate.
Mr. Qayoom Choudhary, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
06.05.2026.

1. In response to the status report/ compliance report of respondent No.1, it is stated that the promotional increments payable to the petitioner on his promotion as Section Officer have not been granted.
2. Mr. Rahil Raja, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner further submits that as a natural consequence of judgment which is the subject matter of this contempt petition, the petitioner is also entitled to enhanced leave salary.
3. Faced with such situation, Mr. Vastav Sharma, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Pranav Kohli, learned senior counsel for respondent No.1 submits that a week's time be granted to him to file an affidavit in response to the reply filed by respondent No. 1 as well as submission made by Mr. Rahil Raja, Advocate as recorded above by us.

4. List on **22.05.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
06.05.2026
Neha-1- Senior Scale Stenographer

