

Sr. No.02

Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual mode from Srinagar)

CCP(D) No. 23/2024

Ram Paul Sharma.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

J&K Public Service Commission & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Parnav Kohli, Sr. Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER
22.05.2026

Mr. Vastav Sharma, Advocate, appearing vice Mr. Kohli, Sr. Advocate seeks time to file affidavit in terms of previous order. Granted.

List on 5th June, 2026.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
22.05.2026
"Ab. Rashid"